		Se 1.3	n at 1.25	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre Services.	[well   Jarlos] .	1941907	5661	
Date In 25 0 7 20 9 (1'54 Jeb description		Date &Time Compl	sted · D	one py
Ref No: 180/11/40084354 SAS c-filing	•			= =
Veh No. 3KE 3784U E-mail (Ajada	Shrs, AIC 2lurs)			10
D.O.A. 2203 249 13 40 1-Motor Cial				
On Troven Col I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hr	, TP (hrs)	11000000	•
OD (TP) Reporting Only	aded	1		
Assessment/Su			,	~
TP Insurer:		Owner/Wksp	_	
Proforred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Water Committee of the	Tel;	Fax:	)
TP Particulars: Veh No: MF3236 K	NC(	)/Non-INC(	)	
Owner / Driver: (	•	Tel:	, )	
Policy No: ( ) Period: (	)	Cover Type: (		).
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Timer	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. P:	80-100%]	
Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 ( )/\$2,000	( )			and the second second
	Digital Manager	ARMAN AND ASKED	2330.04	
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's Information strictly Co	ntidential & St	rictly NO refer of repa	ler.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.		* ,		
Drive-In ( )/Toved-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( )/I	10/ )·T	owing Co: ( · ."		. ,
A CONTROL OF THE CONT	THE STREET STREET			Stamples
condition with the Calculation of the Calculation o	<b>以於於於於於</b>	al Blues and the only	CONT. WILLIAM	tonejoy
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Courtesy Car (	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( · )		<del> </del>		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000] (	)	<u></u>	<u>-                                    </u>	
Infurý:		<del>'. ''</del>		
Darlopina i Alaman i Salara da Alaman		Compared to a		2.42
C. VILLON M. P. CONTROL HARMOND AND HALL PROPERTY AND AND COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY				
100				
, · · · · ·			Designation	GO A AMUEL
NA1901.426	100000000	arrivacie (mar		ille a tradible
	1) AR : Apolden	(\$30)		
innime charicularis de la company de la comp	3) TV: Towing I	Assessment (\$100);	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45	
river/Owner:	A) PT : Pollow-T	hrough Survey	\$120	_
ontact No:	Por slaiming s	brough Survey (Resurvey)	in 2003)	
rmaged Portion:	6) TR: Re-inspe	+ SMRT Survey	375	
irraged Forder.	4) NTUC Addit	onal Services:-		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	OD*	Cos/Tpt Allowance	33	
. Cheeked by (Bugi-tu-Charge):	Not Repair C	Denredination	\$10 \$23	_
	+Na: DV / Co	nir Inspection Heat Excess Coordination	33	
	TP(NII) : T	(Non INC) against INC	\$20 30	
Sum .	(9) N12: Idea Me	Fee C	horgad	ALVER &
2/3;	THAD ION GOING	A 100 gorg 6 Gorg	harred TEE	1112

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the srchiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
  aforesaid.

**ACCIDENT STATEMENT** 

	PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O
Date Of Report	25/02/2019 11:54
Date Of Accident	23/02/2019 13:45
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF CAIRNHILL RD/ORCHARD RD B/F GRANGE RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
The second secon	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKK8788U
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SAMANTHA LEE HUI QIAN
NRIC No	S8807328B
Email Address	ARDIAN.PUTRA.P@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91881333
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-90608230
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	VOLKSWAGEN
Model	JETTA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVTAE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMPCSN3016191800
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	ARDIAN PRATAMA PUTRA BIN BUANG
NRIC No.	\$8790020G

 NRIC No
 \$8790020G

 Date Of Birth
 13/01/1987

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 21/11/2012

Driving Experience 6 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90608230

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-91881333

EMail Address ARDIAN, PUTRA, P@GMAIL.COM

BLK 92 DAWSON ROAD Address

#06-30

Postcode 141092

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

DRY

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

NO

2

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

YES

: SAMANTHA LEE HUI QIAN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

KEBUN BARU NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

TEL NO: 1800-4589999 - FAX NO: 64574454

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 111 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4 , POSTCODE: 560111 ,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Police Station Contact

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190224/2034

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SME3326K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

AUDI A4

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

BRIENS PIERRE ROBERT

NRIC/Passport Number

S7882755F

Contact Number

90176202

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

SAMANTHA LEE HUI QIAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKK8788U

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name

ARDIAN PRATAMA PUTRA BIN BUANG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKK8788U

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

SKETCH PLAN	Luchon	Ro & ERUTORD	RD BEFORK	GRONLLA	loan
				A) SKK	DISSU
	1	In the T		2 24-	010
		1000		B) SME	8788U 3326 K.
	1 1			0 3000	
			C.		
DESCRIBE CIRC	UMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT			
		THE ACCIDENT			
					^
				0.1	7
				TO IN	
				MY.	
			TV.	10	
			51100	0637	
			18 CT	1	
		13	0000	1	
	/		170	/	
	100	10	W		
	1000		-/-		
	0				
10	)				
C Y		/			
	/				
DECLARATION /We declare the fo	oregoing particulars	s are true in every respect			= 1
and the fi	Barrie herrienigi:	ane are in every respect	•	5	/ , ,
				An	200/2018
Policyholder's Signa Date & Time:	ture	Driver's Signature		Reporting Centre P	ersonnel's Signature
WALL MAN LINE		(If driver is not the police Date & Time:	(yholder)	Name: Ros.	Ecotion 1

GIARME INetzhPlanForm\_VI





Police Station Of Origin:

Kebun Baru NPP

111 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

560111

Tel No: 1800-4589999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

1/20190224/2034
1 of 4
Report No. T/20190224/2034

Date/Time Report Made:
24/02/2019 13:57

Vide Report No.:
Station Diary No.:
17

Informant's Particulars
Name of Informant:
Address:

Name of Informant: ARDIAN PRATAMA PUTRA BIN APT BLK 92 DAWSON ROAD #06-30 SINGAPORE 141092 BUANG ID Type / ID No .: Contact No.: NRIC NO / S8790020G Home/Office: Mobile: 90608230 Nationality: Email: SINGAPORE CITIZEN Sex Date of Birth: Age: Type of Informant: Male 32 13/01/1987 Driver Race: Language: -Institution / School Name: Javanese Occupation: Driving Licence Information: Police officer Class: Date of Expiry:

General Information of the Accident Injury Drink Type of Date/Time of Type of Location: Others Drive: Accident: Accident: Junction No 23/02/2019 13:45 Location: Along Road 1 CAIRNHILL ROAD ORCHARD ROAD Junction before Grange Road Weather: Road Surface: Road Speed Limit: Clear Dry Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Volume: One Way Traffic Light - Working Moderate Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Same Direction ambulance: No

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SKK8788U	Car				Slightly Damaged	1
SME3326K	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	PRINTER DESIGNATION OF THE PRINTER O
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
	Total of Fadounait Orossing. NA





Police Station Of Origin: Kebun Baru NPP 111 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

2 of 4 Report No. T/20190224/2034

560111

Tel No: 1800-4589999

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Passenger					
Name	Lee Hui Qian, Samantha		ID No		S8807328B
	A STANCE CONTROL OF THE COMMENT MAKES		10 140		3000/326B
Related Vehicle	SKK8788U (Car)		Contact No.		91881333
Heavital/OF	91"				***************************************
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of		Class: NIL
			Drivin	- CO	Date of Expiry: NIL
			Licen		The state of the s
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		Date	
No. of Days gran	ited Medical Leave 03	Degree of		NIL	
Driver		Dogree o	injury	Slight	
Name	ARDIAN PRATAMA PUTRA B	IN BUANG	ID No	THE RESERVE	S8790020G
			10 140		30190020G
Related Vehicle	SKK8788U (Car)		Contact No.		90608230
Harris House	V. SVIV				00000230
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving		Class: NIL
					Date of Expiry: NIL
			Licenc		
Date Treatment	NIL	D ( D:	Expiry	The state of the s	
	ted Medical Leave 03	Date Disc		NIL	
Driver		Degree of	injury	Slight	
Name	Briens Pierre Robert		ID No.		070007555
			10 140.		S7882755F
Related Vehicle	SME3326K (Car)		Contact No.		90176202
					00110202
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Driving		Class: NIL
		417			Date of Expiry: NIL
			Licenc	e &	
Date Treatment	NIL	D./. D:	Expiry	-	
	ed Medical Leave NIL	Date Disch	narge	NIL	
- J - G. WIII	THIL INIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On the 23/02/2019 at about 1347hrs, I was driving vehicle "SKK8788U" along Cairnhill Road going towards Orchard Road. As I was approaching the traffic junction just before Grange Road, I intended to check turn left into Orchard road, however the vehicle on the right, turned left as well, which led to a collision between moving vehicles. After the collision, I have stopped my vehicle to make a check on the opposing party. The driver was conscious and doesn't require any immediate medical attention, we had then exchanged our particulars. I wish to include that, before the collision, the opposing driver of vehicle "SME3326K" failed to signal left, which led to the accident.

I wish to state that both vehicle suffered from slight damages, there are scratches and dents on my vehicle's right passenger and driver's door. The opposing party's vehicle suffered from scratches & dent on the front left bumper. After the accident, I felt uncomfortable on my back area, I wish to state that, I





Police Station Of Origin: Kebun Baru NPP 111 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 560111

CONTINUATION OF REPORT Tel No: 1800-4589999

T/20190224/2034

3 of 4

Report No. T/20190224/2034

have previous medical issues on my back area, and strongly believed the pain is reoccurring due to the accident. I would like to include that, during the accident, my Wife was also in the vehicle, after the accident, her rear neck area felt a little uncomfortable, as such we have then went to the GP, and was given 3 days of outpatient leave respectively.

I wish to state that, during the accident, no government properties were damaged, neither was the Ambulance or the Police activated. There is a in-car camera installed in my vehicle, and it is in working





Police Station Of Origin; Kebun Baru NPP 111 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 560111

Report No. T/20190224/2034

4 of 4

Tel No: 1800-4589999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report F / Sgt 1 AVERY CHUA CHANG RONG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/02/2019 13:57
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sr Staff Sgt STEPHANIE, CHEUNG TSZ YING Contact No.: 90020518	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (23 ) 2 / 2019 )(DD/MM/	YYYY), TIME: (13 47 ) (HH:MM
LOCATION: Carryhill Road	* H <sub>2</sub> ************************************
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 5KK 8788 U	
b)INSURANCE COMPANY: Ginna Taiping	
CIPOLICY NUMBER: DMPCSN 3016 19190	0
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD	PARTY / TUIDO BARTY SIDE STUISET
OMINAC & MODEL: VOIL-WARM WICHM	
f)TYPE:(SALOON) COUPE / MPV /VAN / I	OPRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTUERE
STATE ON EGORT PRIVATE A COMMI	ERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE
INFORMOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME	
I ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN I	NSIDANCE (VES NIE)
" INO, FLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM	/ REPORTING ONLY
2. MASSIED / POLICY HOLDER	/ KENOKING ONEI)
AINAME: Samantha Lee Hull Ocen	(MALE / FEMALE)
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 58407526 B	CONTACT: 91081333
CIADDRESS: Blk 92 Dayson Rd #06-2	Sinceppert 141092
W SPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	V.
*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY	HOLDER
THE OF PHISCONARY DRIVER	
(Including driver) diNAME: Ardion Proforma Police. Bin Brung	(MALE / FEMALE)
(2) WILL DINNEY ASSPORT: 50 MOUNDS	CONTACT: 90608230
CZ JUITE CLADDRESS: BIL 92 DAVEN Rd #06-30	Sycapore 141092
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: ( 15 / 61 / 104-1	V.
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	D/MM/YYYY)
	10
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INST	
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER W	RED'S COMPANY? (YES:(NO)
5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: CLEAR RAINING	TH INSURED:
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY) WET / OTHERS_	/ OTHERS
o. WAS ANYBODY INJURED LYES / NO.	
/ GIREPORTED TO POLICE OFF VIOL	77),
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATIO	N: Kebun Baru NPP
	ACTION TOTAL MEET
No of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: 5ME 3326 K	MODEL: Augi A4
Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: Briens Pierre Robert	MODEL
( 1 ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 57882755F	CONTACT: 90176202
7. THIRD, PARTY VEHICLE	
No of passenger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
Including detail of DRIVER'S NAME:	· ·
( NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT::-
(_)	TOURS WHISH TANKED

email = ardian.putra.p@gneil.com

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$8790020G





ARDIAN PRATAMA PUTRA BIN BUANG



&AVANESE Date of birth 13-01-1987 Country/Hace of birth

INDONESIA

ñes M



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE

S 8 7 9 0 0 2 0 G

ARDIAN PRATAMA PUTRA BIN

BUANG

INTERIOR 13 Jan 1987

INTERIOR 01 Oct 2009

5900693



™ S8790020G

Date of taxon

26-03-2018

APT BLK 92 DAWSON ROAD #06-30 SINGAPORE 141092

1





# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MXIEE SN ANO435A Cov. Type: C AUTOSAFE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSN3016191800

Engine No :CTH001912 Chassis No: WVWZZZ16ZDM025336

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SKK8788U

2. Name of Policy Holder

LEE HUI QIAN SAMANTHA

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

25 MARCH 2018

NAMED DRIVERS EX SECT. I .................\$\$500.00 ADDITIONAL EX OTHER THAN NAMED DRIVERS:

Date of Expiry of Insurance

24 MARCH 2019

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive \*

\* AGE AS AT DATE OF ACCIDENT EX ON WINDSCREEN .....

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS PERMISSION.

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

6. Limitations as to use: \*

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD TUITION DRIVING TEST RACING PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR LOSSES OCCURRING OUTSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS/THEFT) WILL BE DOUBLED.

ONE TIME WAIVER OF EXCESS FOR THE FIRST S\$1,000 WILL APPLY TO THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT OF OWN DAMAGE CLAIM AT OUR AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS FOR EACH POLICY YEAR.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Mata

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory